Chassis mounting 480
Panel mounting 481
PCB Mounting 480
Suppression 483
Filters & suppression
Best sellers
Associated products
Ceramic feed-through

• 10W units measure just 55 x 45 x 21mm
• 15W units measure just 62 x 45 x 22.5mm
Type Order code 1+ 10+
PH10-10B05  84-2634  12.50  11.33
PH10-10B09  84-2635  12.50  11.33
10W PH10-20B12 PH10-10B12  84-2636  12.50  11.33
10W PH10-10B24  84-2637  12.50  11.33
15W PH15-10B05  84-2638  13.85  12.56
15W PH15-10B09  84-2639  13.85  12.56
15W PH15-10B12  84-2640  13.85  12.56
15W PH15-10B24  84-2641  13.85  12.56
15W PH15-10B48  84-2642  13.85  12.56
PH10-10B03  84-2646  11.79  10.69
Chassis mounting
Corcom
RFI Power line filters
These RFI power line filters

26-4940 15SRBS1 – – 5μA
26-4946 15SRBS1-Y Y 2200pF 0.28mA
Type Leakage current max. Order code 1+
Line filter deep 5μA  26-4940  1.08
Line filter deep 0.28mA  26-4946  1.19
High performance IEC inlet filter
The Schaffner FN9222 series provide IEC950
compliant power entry in a compact housing
offering an extremely cost effective solution to
power filtering, particularly suited to portable
equipment applications requiring a lightweight
unit.
• These filters no longer feature a bleed resistor
(unnecessary in filters up to 15A)
• Terminated with 6.3 x 0.8mm faston tabs
• Approved to VDE, UL and CSA
Technical specification
Operating voltage 250V AC
Line frequency 0-400Hz
Maximum leakage 190μA/phase
Inductance 1A 12.0mH
Capacitors 100n between lines (Class X2)
2.2n lines to earth (Class Y)
Temperature range –25°C to +85°C
Schaffner part Nos. 1A FN9222-1/06
Type Order code 1+
1A Filter  26-4450  4.175
Prefilter
IEC Inlet filters with earth choke
Single-stage filters with IEC inlet and earth
inductor.
• High immunity
• Lightweight, compact package
• Cost-effective
• 6.3mm faston tabs
• VDE and UL approved
• Prefilter type FDC-Z
Technical specification
Operating voltage 250V AC
Line frequency 0-60Hz
Maximum leakage 0.21mA
Inductance 1A 2mH
Capacitors 10nF between lines (Class X2)
2.2nF lines to earth (Class Y)
Dimensions 72 x 30.5 x 22.6mm behind panel
Fixing centres 40mm
Temperature range –25°C to +95°C
Type Order code 1+
1A IEC With earth choke  26-4502  1.90
Double fused IEC inlet filter
A range of IEC950 compliant double (both live
and neutral lines) filters
• Built-in fuse holders
• Housed in a lightweight, compact package
• Terminated with 6.3 x 0.8mm faston tabs
• Approved to VDE, UL and CSA
Technical specification
Operating voltage 250V AC
Line frequency 0-400Hz
Maximum leakage 191μA/phase
Inductance 1A 5.3mH 4A 1mH
2A 2.7mH 6A 0.3mH
Capacitors 100n between lines (Class X2)
2.2n lines to earth (Class Y)
Fuseholder 2 x 20x5mm fuses
Temperature range –25°C to +85°C
Schaffner part Nos. 1A FN9260-1/06 4A FN9260-4/06
2A FN9260-2/06 6A FN9260-6/06
Type Order code 1+ 10+ 50+ 100+
4A Fused filter  26-4490  14.95  13.95  12.45  11.45
6A Fused filter  26-4495  10.30
Corcom

1,000pF 3 20 35 40 2499-003-X5U0-102PLF 27-0162
10,000pF 20 35 50 55 2499-003-X5W0-103ZLF 27-0164
Type Order code 1+ 10+ 50+ 100+
100pF  27-0160  2.55  2.09  1.86  1.68
1,000pF  27-0162  2.14  1.76  1.57  1.42
10,000pF 27-0164 1.20
Three terminal capacitors
Conventional capacitors have a high residual inductance within the
lead wires impeding the path of high frequency noise to ground. These
three terminal capacitors form a T-filter providing a high inductance in
series with the line via two ferrite beads and low inductance to ground
via the bypass capacitor.
• Provide excellent attenuation with increased frequency over
conventional capacitors
• Applications include noise suppression in office equipment,
computers and TV
• Leads are in-line on a 2.5mm pitch
• Dimensions: 50V type, H = 7mm, W = 6mm: 100V and 16V types
H = 6mm, W = 8mm
• Lead length 33mm
Technical specification
Current rating 6A
Temperature range –25°C to +85°C
Capacitance pF Tolerance Effective frequency Rated Ferrite Murata part no. Order
range (50Ω series Voltage beads code
20dB min) MHz. DC
270 ±20% 400-1000 50 No DS306-55Y5S271M50 26-6132
10000 +80 to –20% 8-1000 50 No DS306-55YFZ103Z50 26-6147
100 ±20% 200-1050 100 Yes DSS306-55Y5S101M100 26-6182
220 ±20% 110-1000 100 Yes DSS306-55Y5S221M100 26-6187
270 ±20% 90-1000 100 Yes DSS306-55Y5S271M100 26-6192
470 ±20% 70-1000 100 Yes DSS306-55Y5S471M100 26-6197
1000 ±20% 20-1000 100 Yes DSS306-55Y5S102M100 26-6202
10000 ±30% 7 to 1000 100 Yes DSS306-55FFZ103N100 26-6212
Value (pF) Order code 1+ 25+ 100+ 500+
50V
270  26-6132  0.29  0.2652  0.2142  0.204
10000  26-6147  0.24  0.1938  0.1734  0.1601